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: 5-4.-78713 And 4,3rd Floor, Soham Mansion, M G Road, Secunderabad,
Telangana-5OOOO3

: FIRM (LIM| TED LlABlLlry) tusessment year : 2025 _ 2026: WARD 1(1),HYDERABAD Financial year ': '2O24 
_ 2OZ5: Lo/a4/zot7

: 8978744447
: ebanking@modiproperties.com
: Accrual
: Yes Bank
: 500532002
: YESB0000097

: Begumpet, Secundrabad
: 00976370000225S
: ORIGINAL

: AIS: 18-09-2025 07:54 pM TIS : 18_09-2025 07:54 pM 2645:18-09-2025 07:55 pM
Computation Date

: Modi Reali
: ABFFM306

ty Genome Valley Up
3P

: 04-10-2025 Ot:28 pM

Name Of Assessee
PAN

Office Address

IFSC CODE

Address
Account No.
Return
lmport Date

|Jame Of Bank
MICR CODE

Status
Ward No
D.o.t.
Mobile No.
EmailAddress
Method Of Accounting

ON OF TOTA L INCOME

Profits And Gains From 8us ess r on

M di R litv Genome Vallev Llo
Profit
Add :

Depreciation Disallowed
Disallowed u/s 36
Disallowed u/s 37
Disallowed U/s 40

Less : Allowed Depreciation

Out Of Loss Ot Rs. L7,22,1a4, Unabsorbed Depreciation ts Rs1,27,900 & Business Loss ls Rs. 15,94,2g4
-e Yent Year tosses Card
Dt siness Loss Of Rs. l',g4,Zg4
Unabsorbed Depreciation Of Rs. 1,27,900

Gross Total lncom€
Total lncome

P

COMPU

Before Tax As per profit And Loss Account

TATI

0

-17,76,598

t,27,900
5,987
2,408

46,O79 t,a23t4

-77 ,22,784

Nit

Nil

Tax On Rs. Nil

Tax Payable

INERY AND

TAT N OF TAX

0.00

0.00

N TAI- INCOME

0.00

0.m

Nil

Nil

MACHINERY AND
PLANT

1S.00%

40.00p1

8,00,323.00

19.629.00

1,20,048.00

7,852.00

WDV as on
ouo4l2l24

More than 180
Days

Less than 180
Days

Deduction Total Depreciation for
the Year

WDV as on
37/O3/2O2s

Block Rate

Rs Rs Rs. Rs Rs Rs.

'' lncome-Tax Computati on ofMOD I REALITY GENOME VALI,EY tLP

0.00

0.00

8,00,323.@

19,629.00

6,80,275.00

11,777.OO

-15,94,284
-7,27,900

FIXED ASSETS

Addition



Total
0.00 0.00 0.oo a, 1,27,90/].OO

I
PTANT

TOSSES TABLE

Tax Credit for AMT paid under section 115JC inst Tax tiabil itvilormalTar
Uabillty

Tar Uabllity u/s
llnc

Tar Pay.ble by
the Assessee

Extra FTC

Udllsed for
AMT Proylsion

Credft u/s
USJD Utills€d

Credit tapsed Credlt Avail.ble
for ca.ry
Forward2022 23

2023 24
7,LO,4s7

s5.626
3,80,514

24,31,016
3,80,514

24,31,016
2,70,O5)

23,75,190
2,70,O57

26,45,447

Paaticulars
A|-LOWED/DtSAt LOWED u/s,ro

D|SAUOWEO 35

DISAUOWEO U 37

Details of Tax lnformation Summary

MODI REAIITY GENOME VAIIEY TTP
BALAN CE SHEET AS ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

Partners' / Members, capital
Pa.tners Contribution

Partners Cuneot Contribution

Loan Funds
Secur.d Lo.ni
Rupee loans from Others
Unreaurad loahs
Rupee Loahs ftom Others
Cur.nt liabilitl.s and p.oviaions

Cu.rrnt liabilifes
Sundry Credators (Clthersl
lncome received in advance
Other payables

Advance from Cuslomers

1,00,000

7,46,70,409

80,76,277
73,41,552

Cfuad Aas.ti
Gross Elock

Less: Oepreciaton

7,47,10,409 Cureht Assets. Loans and
Advanc€s

1,50,195

Current Assets
lnvemod6
Work-in-progress
Sundry Debtors (Others)

4,33,568 cash and gank Balances

8,19,951
1,77,9ffi 6,92,051

Balance with bank
Cash-in-hand

Other Current Assets
TDS Receivable

loans and Adyahaes
Advahaes recoverable in cash or ih
kind orforvalue to be received

35,782
95 584

22,46,2N

4,72,@,159
LO,50,142

79,s13

I nc(Fc
AY

HEAD

BROUGHT

FORWARD
SET.OFF CARRIED

FORWARD2024-25
2024-25
2025-26
202s-26

Ordinary Business
Unabsorbed Depreciation
Ordinary Business
Unabsorbed Depreciation

2,88,752
1,44,394

2,88,152
7,44,394

75,94,284
7,27,900

Asgrssmentyeal Allorry.d Amount (is.) galance Amount (Rs.)

Deduction Of Tds
46,O19 46,019Total
45,O19 45,019-li'Er-

5t. llo.
Pafticulars

1 Amountent of Em contribution to pFDel

5,987Total
s,987.00

Sr. No. Partlculars
1 AlnouhtT0s I nlerest and [ate

I

2,408.00

s. t{ lntormationEtcfr[- lncome Head

(2) (3)

Se.tion

(41

Value

{s}

Dedved
value

As p.r
Coftput tionl

TR
(61

Difiar.na.

(7)=(s){6)

0ifierence

Sale of lahd or buttdtnS CepitalGaih 194tA 3,47,O2,W.O
0

3,47 ,O2,O@.O
0

0.00 3,47,O2,OOO.O

0
0.00 MI

1

GST tumover Profit & Loss 1,51,06,785.0

0
1,51,06,785.0

0
2,98,65,969.00 -1,47,59,184.

00
0.00 2,98,65,969.

0o3 GST purchas.s Profit & Loss 1,29,05,703.0

0
1,29,O5,703.O

0
82,18,513.00 46,A1,$O.O0

r I
I

Liabiliries Amount

{RsJ
fusets m

6enius: lncome.Tax Computation of MODt REATITY GENOME VATLEY LLP

1,31,466

10,864

Addldonal Tax
U.blllty

Disalloscd Arrtouitt
(R5.)

in

(r)

A. prr 25AS



3,8S,000 26,31,200

10,63,941 1,64,a\7tO

ODI R tIW GEN E VALTEY ttP

MANUFACTURING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025
Partiaulars Alnount

(Rs.l Parti.ul.15 Amount
(R.JOlcnim lnrrntory

To Opening stock of Work in
proSress

To Plrchases
Dlrcat cr!Gn9c5
To Other dired expenses

Labour Charges

Other oired Ey.penses

90,35,924
56,14,067

8,80,23,182

82,18,513

t,46,49,997

Clo3ihr Sto.l

8y Work-in-progress

gy Cost of Goods produc.d

8,72,@,159

2,36,37,527

11,08,91,685 11,08,91,685
TOTAI.

TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025
Particulars Amount

(Rs.l Parti.ula13
(RsJ

To Cost of Goodi Produaed

To Gross Profit

2,36,3L,527

62,34,442

SalGs/Grois Rccelpts
By Sale of services
By Other operating revenues

Other Operating Revenue

2,90,65,629

8,00,340 2,98,55.969

TOTAL 2,98,55,959 TOTAL 2,9&65,959

PROFIT AND IOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

Audit Fees Payable

Commission Payable
Current haturities of long term
borrowings
Eledricity gills payable

Statutory Dues Payable

Deposits,loans and advances to
corporate ahd others

To Rents

comoehSadon to emgloyecs
To Salaries and waSes
To Contrlbution to aeco8nised

providentfund
To Any other benefit to employees

'1 .espect ofwhich an

\rreehditure has beeh incuned
ESI Contribu6on
Commission

lnsuranae
To Other lnsurance includinS

factory, office, car, Boods etc

To Sales promotion includint
publicity (other than
advertisement)

Commission
To Paid to Others
P.ofessional /
F€e fo, Tcahnical Se,tlces
To Paid to Others

To Audit Fee

To Other expenses

Bank Charges

0isao!ntAllowed
Printin8 and Stafionery
ReSistrdtion Charges

Repairs and Maintenance
Admin SeMce Charges

Servie Chartes
SIP - GST

SIP. TDs

3,48,000 By Gross Prollt 62,34,442

19,770
44,500

19,69,572

1,O3,832

5,97A
6,70,950

43,010
6,342

50,239
10,03,281

12,085
1,099
2,404

64,270 21,37,674

20,5so

9,44,133

10,34,00o

13,83,215

40,000

TOTAT 9,77,75,882 TOTAI. 9,L7,75,82

Piniculars Amount
(nsJ Paftic!la15 Ahouht

(RiJ

Genius: lncome-Tax Computation of MODI REALITY GENOME VALLEY LLP A.Y.2025-26 Page 3 of4

40,000

7,08,s31

1,08,758

8,793
1,18,345

TOTAL



Miscellaneous Expenses

Paid in lndia, or paid to a
resident (To other than
Partners)

Depreciation and amoritisation

IVet [os5

17,A69 18,73,261

tlet loss

By Balanae ce.rled to Balance
Sheet h penne/s account

17,76,598

SOHAM SAT]SH MODI
(Designated Partner)

80,u,04o

17,76,59A

L7,76,59A

lncome- MOOI REALITY GENOME VAI,LEY LLP A.Y.202S-25

1,O2,307

TOTAL
TOTAI-



C& KGM & CO
INDIA Chartered Accounta nts

To the Partners of Modi Realty Genome Valley LLP [LLP IN: AAf-1117]

Opinion

We have audited the financial statements of Modi Realty Genome Valley LLP, which comprise the
balance sheet at March 31* 2025, and the profit and loss account for the year then ended, and notes
to the financial statements, including a summary of significant accounting policies.

In our opinion, the accompanying financial statements give a rue and fair view of the financial
position ofthe entity as at March 31,2025, and ofits financial performance for the year then ended

in accordance with the Accounting Standards issuedby the Institute of Chartered Accountants of
India (lCAll.

Basis for Opinion

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing [SAs) issued by ICAL our
responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the
Audit of the Financial Statements section of our report. We are independent of the entity in
accordance with the ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit ofthe financial statements in
India, and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements.
We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis
for our opinion,

Responsibilities of Management and Those Charged with Govemance for the Financial
Statements

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in
accordance with the aforesaid Accounting Standards, and for such internal control as management

determines is necessary to enable the preparation of financial statements that are free from material
nrisstatement, whether due to fraud or error,

ln preparing the flnancial statenlents, nlanagenlent is responsible for assessing the entity's ability to

continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the
going concern basis of accounting unless management either intends to liquidate the entity or to
cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

Those charged with governance are responsible for overseeing the entity's financial reporting
process,

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit ofthe tinancial Statements

0 u r objectives are to obtain reaso na ble assurance abou t whether the financial statements as a whole

are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report

that includes our opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level 0f assurance, but is not a guarantee

that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it
exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud orerrorand are considered material il individually or in
the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken

on the basis ofthese financial statements.

Fol KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Re N o.0 \

*o
Pranay Mehta
Partner
Membership.233650
UDIN: 252336508MMA02182

Place: Hyderabad
Dare:30/09 /20?5

d 4cc

Firm Reg.No.
015353S

Secunderabad

1st Floor, Soham Mansion, 54-187t3 & 4, M.G Road, Ranigunj, Secunderabad - 500 003 (TS )

Mobile : 9700076877 E-mail : pranay@kgmco.in Website : www.kgmco in

INDEPENDENT AUDITOR'S REPORT



( Amount in Rs.

As per our report of even date

For KGM & Co

Charteried Accountants
Firm's Registration No,

CA Pranay Mehta
M No:233650
(Partner)

Place: Hyderabad
Date:3olq)20]-t

o

For and on behalf ofthe partners
M,/s. MoDr R GENOME VAI.LEY tLP

Soham Modi
(Partners)

DIN;00522546

Secunder abad J

Particulars Note
No

As at 31st March 2025 As at 3lst March 2024

1,00,000

7,46,70,409
1,00,000

7,66,77,007

4,33,568

40,'16,277

u,0s,493

1,01,516

64,06,034
2,35,47,753

7,47,10,409

7,69,75,27a

1,50,195

3,00,55,303

9,L7,75,@2 to,7t,29,Oq

70,77,057

9,06,98,831

72,79,957

10,58,49,090

9,17,75,*2 r0,11,29,040

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Partners'funds
(a) Partners' Contribution
(b) Partners' Current Account

Non Current liabilities
(a) Long-termborrowings

Current liabilities
(a) Short-term borrowings
(b) Trade Payables
(c) Other Cu rrent Liabilities

Non-currert assets
(a) Property Plant and Equipment and

lntangilbe Assets
(i)Tangible Assets

(b) Long Term Loans and Advances

Current assets
(a) lnventories
(b) Trade Receivables
(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(d) Shortterm loans and advances
(e) Other Cu rrent Assets

TOTAL

TOTAL

ETS

5

6

8

9

10

11

72

13

74

4,72,60,7s9
70,50,742

1,31,465

22,46,200

10,864

6,92,051

3,85,000

I,40,23,782
1,3&91,793

72,70,a60

26,63,255

8,19,951

4,60,000

1

2

2

lt
1

si caifi Accont Ugn n It P Io ctng Note ses/ 1

MODI REALW GENOME VAttEY LLP
u-p tN: AAJ_U17_

Statement of Assets & tJabilities as at 3lst March 2O2S

Ashish Modi
(Partners)

DIN: 00011575

@
Ac

7,67,71,007

3,62,730

2

3

4

uDrN: z { 2336, fU g Mf.4-40 Z I 0}q



MO DI GE OME vAt I.EY TtP
Ltp tN: AA.t_tlU

Statement of profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March 2O2S

As per our report of erren date
For (cM & Co

Chartered Accountarts
Firm's Registration No.Ol

( Anount in Rs.

For and on behalf ofthe partners

M/s. MODI REALTY GENOME VAtIEy ll"p

,
Finn Reo t

01535:s

d

o
*

P s t -.--,...-...,--.,J*-

CA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233650

m Modi
(Panners)

DIN: 00522546

Ashish Modi
(Partners)

DIN: 0qr1$75
(Pa.tner)

Place: Hyderabad
Date:3 olql )0a f
uDrN: 2s2-336 jDEM^.t60Z 

I g)4

llote
NO Year Ended 31st March 2024

2,98,65,969 6,43,97,84A

2,28,5A,5O3

7,63,023

27,37,674

7,04,285

7,27,900

56,37,183

6,75,74,05A
(7,oo,07,4331

27,75,324

7,82,548

7,44,393

42,95,977

2,98,65,969

3,16,42,568

6,43,97,848

6,49,U,861

(77,76,5981 (5,07,013)

(s,07,013)

(77,766)

(77,58,8321
(s,070)

5,01,943)

(s,07,0131

tv
v
vt

vtl

Rarenue from operations

struction Cost lncurred During the year
Changes in inventories ofwork in progress
Employee benefit expenses
Finance Costs

Depreciation and Amortization Expense

Loss) Hore Taxes ( t-tv)
Less: Provision Current Tax

(toss) Hore Taxes (v-vt)

Profit transferred to partner's Account

Modi & Modi Realty Hyderabad M. Ltd

I expenses

otal Revenue

Expenses:

ther Expenses

ropriation

shish Modi

16

t7
18

19

8
20

t5

ntifica nAccou tign IPol ci soteing es/N

rlrElfgr,n

rlmffi
E- I

-
-

I

ffiF *

Ac

Particulals Year Ended 3lst March 2O2S

I

lt



M s. MODI REAI-ITY GEN ME VAttEY LtP

Partn 'Funds

2 P.rtn.rs'Cohtrlbufloh

3 Partncrs' Curraht Accouht

6--
r Reo

Sr. No NrmG of Parthcr
Proflt

Sh.rini
f.tio (96)

A. rt lst Aprll
zo24

Contributlons
durint thc y..r

Rcmunaration
for thc y..r

lntarcst for
thc y.tr

Withdr.w{5
durinl thG yc.r

Shrr. of profit /
Lo.s for th. y.rt

As tt 3lst liLrch
2025,|

2
Ashkh Modi
Modi &Modi Rea rabad Pvt Ltd

,, m0
99 m0

1 00,o00
1,0m

99 000

_ I,00,000
1,00,000

sr. No Nrma of Parthar
Proflt

Sh.ring
Rrtlo (%)

A. rt lit Aprll
2024

Contributloht
duriry thG y.rr

RcmunGlrtloh
for th. y..r

lnt r.st for
thG yc.r

Withdr.w.ls
during thc ycer

As .t ! lrt lrrrch
zo25Ashkh Modi

Modi EModi Re.l
1

7
1

99rabad Pvt LtdH 7 65

7 oo756 11

66,O23

44,984 8"{6'om
1O,70,O@ 17 58 832

(17,766J

7 45 62

4,257

(5,07,0r ri
4,92,11,A14 / z,s rl{:pr r _ 2,75,805

7 ,66,11,0o7

.--A-.-- .*

( (

LLP lN : AAJ1117

W---.*

1

99

1,00,000

Sh.r. of profit /
Lorr for tha yc.r

- 
8,46.000

7,16,10,1O9



M/s. MOD| REAT TY GENOME VAttEy LLp
Up tN: AAJ_I117

Notcs tormlnt p.rt of Fimncial Stat mems for thc yGar lrded 3lst Mardt 2025

( Amourt in Rs. )

4 b

"/.
.,rm Req.Il

^ 01535:5
oecundefab

5 Short-telm borrow

6 Trade p les

7 Othe. Curlent Liabilities

9 Term Loans and Adyances

//,
llo
ll;t

.\\
3li

r'

Particuhrs As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st Mardl
2024

(Secured against car

from Mahindra & Mahindra Finance

Se.ured

Term Loans

1,50,195 3,62,730

Total
1,50,195 3,62,730

Particulars As at 31st M6rch
2024

Loans and advances from related parties

Unsecured

4,33,568 1,01,516otal
431s68 1,01,516

Particulals Ar at 3lst M.rdr
2024

micro and sma,l enterprisesotal Oustanding dues of

all enterprisesrs other than micro and sm
TotalOustandih g dues of credito

40,76,27't 64,06,034otal
ao,76,2tt 64,06,034

Particula.s As at 31st irardt
2025

As at 31st March
2024

lStatutory 
Dues payable

Eledricity Bills Payable

Commission Payable

Current maturities oflong term borrowings
Reverue Pending Recognition

Customer Credit Balances
it Fees Payable

79,573

40,000
1,18,346

8,793
7,08,531

1,08,758

73,41,552

7,72,572

47,134

2,74,227

,6812 22

7,72,745

otal
8405,493 2,35,47,753

Parti.ulars As at 31st Mardt
2025

As at 31st March
2024

Security Deposits 3,85,000 4,60,000
Total

3,8S,(xrO 450,m0

Ar at 31st Mardt
2025

As at 31st Maldt
2025

&-
Ac



[P lN: AAJ-U17
10 lnvantories

11 Trade Receivables

12 Cash ard Cash Equivalents

Shoit t€im ioans aiid

14 Other Current Assets

//
0. r(o

353S
cunderabad

'/

Particulars
As at 3lst March

2025
As at 31st March

2024
Opening Work-in-p.ogress
Add; Constn ction Cost incurred durihg the year

Villa Project -B

Opeoihg Work-in-progress
Add: Construction Cost incu.rod during tho y..r
Less: Cost Recognized es pe. POCM

Apa rtm€nt Projecr(totBAl - A

Oosing Wo.k-in-progress

less: Cost Recognized as per pOCM

Closing Wort-in-prcgress

4,5650,492
2,79,22,743

l.2,36,37,s26)

439,41,1(x)

4,23,72,690

9,46,360

433,19,0s0

1,84,97,852

6,46,59,265
(5,75 ,06,626!.
4,56,fi,Q2

4,23,72,690
(A+B)otal

8,72,60,159 a,ao,2t,t82

Particulars
As at 31st Mardl

2024

Receivable - Uhsecured and Considered Good
-Significaht ihcrease in credit risk
- Credit impai.ed

Receivable - Seiured and Cohsidered Good

less: Allowances for Bad and Doubtful Debts

10,50,142 73a,9L793

otal
70,so,t42 7,38,91,793

Particulars
As at 31st Match

2024Cash in hand

Balahces with Bank:
On Current Accounts

95,683

35,7a2

79,992

11,90,868Total
1,31,465 12,70,a60

Particulars As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st Maldt
2024

Advances Suppliers

Advanes Serviae Providers
Other Advances

nces Contractors

13,36 7

2,83,101
3,77,@7

2,55,665

4,0O,499

78,37,225

3,97,664

33,867otal
22,6,200 26,63,255

Particulars As at 31st March
2025

As at 31st March
2024

eRec ble mfro a Ih fand & indah ar 10,864
Total

10,864

o

d Ac

M/s. MOD| REA| Ty GENOME VALLEY Ltp

&

3,95,77,a97

2a,54,793

As at 3lst March
2025

As at 31st March
2025
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7 Prooertv Plant and Equioment and tntanrilbe Assets

FY 202+25

FY 2023-24

( Amount ln Rs. )

Sl.No

1

2

Name ofthe Asset

Alto Car

Computers

ElectricalBike

WDV as on
otlo4l2024

1,52,631

79,629
26,31,5

Addltions
Before

30lO9l2024

I aualtions
I at.,

3oloel2o24 )

---- _ -t

Deductions Total

7,52,637
!9,629
26,375

Rate of
Depreciation

15%

400a

t50,4

Amount of
Depreciation

22,895

7,852
3,947

WDV as on
3tl03l202s

7,29,736

77,777

4

5

Maruti Car Vagnor
Contaiher

Total

5,77,314
1,04,053

8,19,951

5,L7,374
1,04,063

8,19,951

75%

75%
77,597

15,609

L,27,900

22,358
4,39,777

88,453

5,92,051

Sl.No.

7

2

3 Electrical Bike

Alto Car

Com puters
7,79,566

30,959
32,775

WDV as on
otlo4l2023

Addlflons
Before

tol09l2023

Additlons
After

30l09l2023
Deductions Total

7,79,566

30,959

32,775
L5%

L5%

40%

Rate of
Deprecla on

Amount of
Deprccla on

25,935

4,644
13,086

7,52,63L

79,629

WDV aE on

3U0 2024

4
5

26,3t5

8,r9,951

5,77,3L4

7,04,063

5,08,504

8,51,843

6,O8,604

9,64,343
1,12,500Total

MarutiCar Vagnor
Container

7,L2,500

1,12,5O0

L5%

t50,(

1,44,393
8,438

*
v,

Acr

Name of the Asset

\
91,291



Notes forming part of Financial Statements for the year ended 3lst Maich 2025
15 Rerrenue from operations

Construction cost lncurred Duri the Year

17 Ch in invertories of work in

( Amount in Rs. )

15

Particulars
Year Ended 31st March

2025
Year Ended 31st March

Other Revenuerati

Revenue Recognized as per PocM
2,90,65,62s

8,0q340
6,43,97,U8

Total

2,*,65 ,969 6,43,97,848

Paniculars
Year Ended 31st March

2025
Year Ended 31st March

2024

82,18,513

90,3s,924
46,67,707

2,U,75,076
2,67,51.,728

1,80,33,727
Villas project (B)

Construction Cost lncurred

Apartment p
Aroiect(8otBA)

2,79,22,743

9,45,360

6,46,59,265

28,54,793
Cost lncu rred {A+B)

2,28,@,503
6, 7475, 058

Parficulars
Year Ended 31st March

2025
Year Ended 3lst March

2024Apartment proiect(8{, rBA) - A

(L )

o enp Workng n-P ssrogre
dd nCo trus c Coton st ncu rred du hering

Less as rpe POCM
Clos ng

tn5Chonge. tntEntotie.s ol s5t otk-ln-ptqre

Ye

)

P ssrogre

Cost ncu drred nu theng ra
Less Cost R n izedecog as rpe POCM
Clos ork-lng n ress-Prog

INChonges lnventodes wofk-oI in-ptc{,ress (t-

Villa pioject -B
Opening Work-in_
Add:Construction

4,s6,50,492
2,79,22,143

(2,36,37,s26)

4,39,47,709

17,09,3*t

4,23,72,690

9,46,360

4,33,19,050

(9,46,360)

3,84,97,852

5,46,59,26s
(s,75,06,626)

4,56,50,492
(7L52, o)

4,23,72,690
(28,s4,793)

Total
(A+B)

n ol work-ln-
7,63,O23 (

w

M/s. MODI 8EAIW GENOME vArrEy [p
t tp tN: AAJ_1117

2024

Purchase of Construction Material
labour Charges
Other Direct Expenses

(r)

Yea r
Cost Recognized

(r)

Work-in-progress (ll)

3,95,77,897

28,54,793



Notes forming
Employee Beneft

part of Financial Statements for the year ended 3lst March 2O2S

19 Finance Costs

20 Other Ex

Paniculars

2025

Year Ended 3 lst March

2024

Year Ended 31st March

Registrdtion and Misc Charges

d min 5e srvice Cha rges
Aud Fit ee5

tioPrin & Stating na ry
5SProfe tona and Consu Ita Chancy rges

nses

Rent

Repairs & Maintenance
Service Charges
SIP GST

SIP PF ESI

SIP TDS

Written

Promotional Expe
Rates & Taxes

car Hite Charges
Commission Expenses
Discount Allowed
Misc. Expenses
Other Expenses

Other lnsurance
24,A79

20,550

43,010
13,83,21s

9,44,733

6,342
3,48,000

50,239

72,085

1,099

2,408
53,052

70,03,2A7

40,000

10,34,000

6,70,950

Total

s,26,947

1,89,575

40,ooo

3,056

49,536

3,635

1,05,688

75,o7,972

11,85,006

6,635

43,770
4,32,00O

23,301

1,55,494

2,780
7,257

5,774
1,5,377

42 ,95,971

Particulars

2025

Year Ended 3 lst March

2024

Year Ended 3tut MarchSa la ties, bowages, NU s and eoth ar allow ncesCommiss nceionfi ntives

r fundst and otheenProvidContributions to
79,69,572

44,soo
7,23,@2

Total
20,90t953
469,sss
2,74,8162137,674

Paniculars

2025

Year Ended 31st March

2024

Year Ended 3 lst Marchlnte rest Expense
Eank cha rges

7,02,307

5,978
Total 7,65,932

16,616
1,08,28t

// ^vt il \\\* \i

)t/4t
.(r,/,1r-//

Reg. No
53s3S
rderabad

[ */ r'n

[?(."j

/a:\d:

18

off
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(Amount tn Rs.,

t G EN
PI 7

22

o M/s. Modi
Business. Th
Project.

:ii'X,,:TT:,#,Ll!,;;i..ll?l[X,Ji,;":.:Tfi 
:],

of Real Estate and Rentinp
npartment project and Villi'

fi#*#*#],:i,i:,*::.yTj# t'di,[[*il:.r#:#jj

(il
(a)

Particulars

the r
Cost ncured du ti

2656,46,59POCM%

96.58%
85.42%

nized
Cum U ta rve Reven UE re

81819,80
Cost

rzed dUT theng

ized
Cumulat VE Cost

the
G ross Profit re ized duri

54,34,103 68,91 ,223ized
Cum ulat ve G ross rolitp

nt wtPo

0,4974,56,5
Excess fo Ieco isedgn ovefactua b ls ra ised nU bi led reye nue

t--<._..4___-\,-.A..lr,a

Other Oisctosures

Cost

cost

WIP

revenue

v

4cco

o lr)t

c/



Cost ncurred dUT the YearCum ulat ve cost

the ar

Reven ue re tzed dUn

rzed
Cum U atiye Re VEnue

Cost re
the r

zed duri

ized
Cumula tiye Cost

duri
G ross Profit

the Iaye
rofit ized

Cum ulat ve Gross

WIPo nt
Closi wtP
Excess of reven UE recogn d overactua b ls ra ised unb Ied reye n

(b) Vi as project
There is no sale in the yilla project and hence no revenue is recognized.

ount in Rs.)

"'' iT;H;:supported bv e,rte

(iv) Balances standing to debit/credit

lo1fl;T[j"""re,endate

nces as taken as certified and authenticated 
by the

to various accounts are subject to confirmation

;7,:#"T,l".ffi :ff j#xr,,,,,,

rnal eyide

Chartered Accountants
Firmt Registration 
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